shares of common stock to be sold in this offering by each selling stockholder and each selling stockholder�s beneficial
ownership of our common stock:

� immediately prior to the consummation of this offering; and

� as adjusted to reflect the sale of the shares of our common stock by the selling stockholders.

Each selling stockholder is a managing director or a senior advisor of Greenhill or an affiliate thereof. In accordance
with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission, �beneficial ownership� includes voting or investment power
with respect to securities. The percentage of beneficial ownership reflected in the following table is based on
29,453,976 shares of common stock outstanding as of May 3, 2010. The address for each listed stockholder is:
c/o Greenhill & Co., Inc., 300 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor, New York, New York 10022. To our knowledge, except as
indicated in the footnotes to this table and pursuant to applicable community property laws, the persons named in the
table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

Shares
Shares Beneficially Shares of Beneficially
Owned Before This Common Stock Owned

Offering to be Sold After This Offering
Selling Stockholders Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Robert F. Greenhill(1) 2,186,729 7.4% 885,769 3.0% 1,300,960 4.4%
Scott L. Bok(2) 707,926 2.4% 286,757 1.0% 421,169 1.4%
Simon A. Borrows 729,231 2.5% 295,386 1.0% 433,845 1.5%
Robert H. Niehaus(3) 244,765 0.8% 97,323 0.3% 147,442 0.5%
Timothy M. George(4) 672,974 2.3% 272,599 0.9% 400,375 1.4%
James R. C. Lupton(5) 700,061 2.4% 283,571 1.0% 416,490 1.4%
Jeffrey F. Buckalew(6) 86,769 0.3% 35,147 0.1% 51,622 0.2%
Brian J. Cassin(7) 110,399 0.4% 44,720 0.2% 65,679 0.2%
Bradley J. Crompton(8) 56,199 0.2% 22,764 0.1% 33,435 0.1%
Ulrika Ekman 17,289 0.1% 7,003 0.0% 10,286 0.0%
Richard J. Lieb 36,364 0.1% 14,730 0.1% 21,634 0.1%
Gregory R. Miller 61,329 0.2% 24,842 0.1% 36,487 0.1%
Richard Morse 94,814 0.3% 38,406 0.1% 56,408 0.2%
V. Frank Pottow 56,563 0.2% 18,861 0.1% 37,702 0.1%
Gregory G. Randolph(9) 64,635 0.2% 7,250 0.0% 57,385 0.2%
Bradley A. Robins 93,499 0.3% 37,873 0.1% 55,626 0.2%
Harold J. Rodriguez, Jr.(10) 64,311 0.2% 10,000 0.0% 54,311 0.2%
Colin T. Roy 311,592 1.1% 126,215 0.5% 185,377 0.6%
David Wyles 111,745 0.4% 45,264 0.2% 66,481 0.2%
Baliac Pty Ltd(11) 357,459 1.2% 144,794 0.5% 212,665 0.7%
Caergwrle Investments Pty
Limited(12) 384,956 1.3% 155,932 0.5% 229,024 0.8%

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 15

Mordant Investment Pty Ltd(11) 357,459 1.2% 144,794 0.5% 212,665 0.7%

Total 7,507,068 25.5% 3,000,000 10.2% 4,507,068 15.3%

(1) Robert F. Greenhill�s beneficial ownership is calculated by attributing to him all shares of our common stock he
owns as well as those that are owned by two entities controlled by him. The first entity is Greenhill Family
Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, which owns 1,702,578 of our shares, of which
713,054 shares will be sold in this offering. The second entity is Riversville Aircraft Corporation II, a Delaware
corporation, which owns 412,395 of our shares,

S-7

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

of which 172,715 shares will be sold in this offering. Mr. Greenhill expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of